RESOURCES AND DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE Leadership Meeting with San Juan County, Utah Commissioners, Navajo Division of Transportation, and Bureau of Indian Affairs

Friday, February 11, 2022 9:00 a.m.

AGENDA

PRESIDING:	Rickie Nez, <i>Chairperson</i> Thomas Walker, Jr., <i>Vice-Chairperson</i>	
LOCATION:	via Telecommunication	
	Call-In Number:	1-669-900-6833
	Meeting ID:	732-628-2566
	Passcode:	86515

Rickie Nez	()
Thomas Walker, Jr.	()
Kee Allen Begay Jr.	()
Herman M. Daniels	()
Mark A. Freeland	()
Wilson C. Stewart, Jr.	()

1. Welcome; Roll Call; Invocation; and Introduction

2. Purpose of the Leadership Meeting: San Juan County, Utah Commissioners requested a leadership meeting with Resources and Development Committee to discuss the quarterly maintenance on all Navajo Nation roads within San Juan County, Utah. Currently, San Juan County, Utah maintains all bus routes on the Navajo Nation and the remaining non-bus routes are maintained by the Navajo Division of Transportation. San Juan County, Utah is seeking to expand their authority and amend the current Intergovernmental Agreement which would allow San Juan County, Utah to maintain all roads on the Navajo Nation.

3. Presentation/Discussions:

- a. Presentation by San Juan County, Utah on the current Intergovernmental Agreement and seeking to amend the agreement in order to expand the county's authority into order to maintain all roads on the Navajo Nation. *Presenters: Kenneth Maryboy, Commissioner, and Mark McDonald, Chief Administrative Officer, San Juan County, Utah*
- b. Discussion on the Intergovernmental Agreement and the responsibilities outlined, and updates on the road maintenance on the Navajo Nation within San Juan County, Utah by county officials and Navajo Division of Transportation.

4. Questions/Recommendations/Follow-Up

5. Conclusion of Meeting and Adjournment